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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 05
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
VIACOM INC [ VIA, VIAB ] (Checkall applicable)
REDSTONE SUMNER M X  Director X 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) below) below)
12/14/2005 ;
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
(Street) Line)
NEW YORK NY 10036 X Form filed by One Reporting Person
Form filed by More than One Reporting
(City) (State) ip) Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount ES; o | price '(I;:‘asr:ia;t;gg(g
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 600 D | $34.81 346,568 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 900 D | $34.83 345,668 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 5,200 D | $34.84 340,468 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,800 D | $34.85 336,668 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,300 D | $34.86 333,368 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,100 D | $34.87 330,268 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,300 D | $34.88 326,968 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 2,600 D | $34.89 324,368 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,400 D $34.9 320,968 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 2,200 D | $34.91 318,768 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,200 D | $34.92 315,568 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 4,300 D | $34.93 311,268 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 4,000 D | $34.94 307,268 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 4,100 D | $34.95 303,168 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,800 D | $34.96 299,368 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,600 D | $34.97 295,768 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 7,100 D | $34.98 288,668 D
Class B common stock 12/14/2005 s 3,600 D | $34.99 285,068 D
Class B common stock 265 1 By
401(k)
By
Class B common stock 80,782,541 I NAIRI,
Inc.®®
By
Class B common stock 200 1
Spouse
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001204726
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000813828

Talble - Derive:lilve jecurities thl ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1(@:!?61'&"1/ Owned

(e.g., puts, dalls, varrants, options, ¢onvertibje sec-u{iﬁgs)
1. Title pf 2. . i Transaction '3_A. Degmeg Qode v QNU myr ExB_at's_EhI{quk and 'fitTétIe aﬁb‘hres E P_ricq of 2 I\!umper of 10. . 1}: Nf\_ture
Bmla;&tior ofBespbasps;«;mthaleear) if any o Ct‘;de (Instr. Deriva:::v;) (Mgn:l';ll?ale;ar) Se((:iurilt;gs Slzc:‘r;;y geﬁzﬁﬁa E?rl;en(:t 5 " (B)(:\’l:‘(:f:ts:ﬁl
y the reporting person on Novelggws%,tmsi Pursue{nt?o thg planoﬁ\l,ﬁégpor%}ﬁg perggl]r%ﬁe%ie?cgﬁ%%ﬁlli

l(lﬁltg's%les re]%)ré‘imvéﬂs Form 4 were effected 6%‘5’15‘%9('?8 %I‘ﬁ%a}g) 10§§-1 trading plalie léﬁi,:ga
that would othegygssigPire on 1/29/06 and sell only that number of shares necessary so(}f the proceeds of the sales will be sufficgégdﬁg,auﬁggr%ercise price, inccpgﬁéwnd oth?f)fﬁﬁ%ﬁs_slama

exercise of these stock options. Disposed and 4) Reported
2. These securities are owned directly by NAIRI Inc., but may also be deemed to be bengﬁ@?illgl gwned by (1) NAIRI's parent corporation, National Amusements, ll%ff(!‘é@‘{-;l,iﬁﬂﬂsﬂ) Sumner M. Redstone, who
nstr. 3, nstr.

is the controlling stockholder of NAIL
| and 5) | 1 1 I
By: /s/ Michael D. Fricklas
P — | 12/15/2005
Attorney-in-Fact
* SignatureAIPREPorting Person Date
or
Reminder: Report on a separate line for eaclj class of securities|benefigially owned directly for indirectly. Number
* If the form fis filed by mofe than one reportig person, see Instfuction 4 (b)(v) Date Expiration | of
. X o ) Code | V (A) . (D)Q Exercisable | Date Title _| Shares
L3 misstatements-or-omissions-of-facts-constitute Federal Criminal Violatidns-Seé-18 U.S.C.-1001-and-15 U.S.C. 78ff(a)

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




